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FAM IL Y SU PPORT  C OUN C IL  

Our Mission:  Training the Colorado Family Support Professional Since 

1974.  The Colorado Family Support Council is a non-profit cooperation 

whose purpose is to update and train individuals and agencies on the 

laws and procedures related to child support establishment and        

enforcement. 

A Letter From the President 
On the eve of our 2014 Colorado Family 

Support Council Annual Conference, I find 

myself reflecting on the year with fond 

memories of what has grown into a highly 

motivated and team oriented group of child 

support professionals that came together to 

make things possible.  Our state is full of 

fantastic individuals who are dedicated and 

hard working, and they are well represented by 

our board of directors.   

 

It is my hope that anyone who is interested will 

have the opportunity to meet with the board 

and ask questions about the process of putting 

on a conference like ours.  After that 

conversation, I hope that you will consider 

bringing what you have to the mix to what for 

me was an extraordinary experience. 

 

We hope you’ll come join us at the President's 

Reception in the Overlook Room for some 

refreshments and cake as we celebrate our 40th 

year. 

 

One final note, this year’s attire will be 

business causal for sessions and the banquet. 

 

I can’t wait to meet each and everyone of our 

attendees this year at our opening session.   

 

Thanks and have a great 

conference.    

 

By Christian Maddy 

  

A 40th Anniversary Celebration 
 

Can you believe the Colorado Family Support Council is already 40 years young?   

Come to conference and help us celebrate 40 years of child support training and professional 

growth in lovely Snowmass.  This year’s conference is  June 1st through 4th.  Bring your 

oldest CFSC memento/artifact with you! 

WWW.CFSCINC.ORG  

http://www.cfscinc.org/index.asp


Your Council 
Needs You! 

Who are we looking for? 

We are recruiting for the 

2014-2015 CFSC Board of 

Directors. We are looking for 

people who operate effective-

ly in a group setting, provide 

synergy for the rest of the 

team, and keep in mind the 

broader interests of the Mem-

bership. 

 

Our Board of Directors is a 

vehicle through which talent-

ed and experienced individu-

als, are able to add value by 

helping make key decisions 

and en-

sure that 

sound 

govern-

ance is 

imple-

mented. 

Nonprof-

its are 

defined 

by their customs, traditions, 

and practices and diversity 

on a nonprofit board is es-

sential and helps embrace a 

more inclusive environment. 

“The most effective boards 

are those that are able to 

bring together a diverse 

group of people that bring a 

range of 

thought 

and per-

spective,” 

said Eck-

hart-

Queenan.  

If you 

have any 

questions 

about becoming a board 

member please come by our 

booth at conference or visit 

our website at 

www.cfscing.org.  

“My grandfather once told me that 

there were two kinds of people: 

those who do the work and those 

who take the credit. He told me to 

try to be in the first group; there 

was much less competition.”  

Indira Gandhi (1917-1984) 

 
 

2013/2014 Board of Directors 
 

Officers 
 
PRESIDENT 
Christian Maddy  
303-752-8832 
cmaddy@co.arapahoe.co.us 
 
PRESIDENT ELECT  
Lupe Abeyta     
303-678-6320 
LAbeyta@BoulderCounty.org 
 
SECRETARY  
Angela Ackland 
720- 944-3057 
angela.ackland@denvergov.org 
  
TREASURER  
Shawny Comer  
719-336-7486 ext 120  
shawny.comer@prowerscounty.net 
 
IVD ATTORNEY REP  
Richard Moore 
720-944-2297 
Richard.moore@denvergov.org 
 
CACSEA REP  
Devonna Wolfe  
(970) 725-3331  
Devonna.wolfe@state.co.us  
HISTORIAN 
Ralph Proffitt 
(303) 866-4554  
Ralph.proffitt@state.co.us  
 
NW VICE PRESIDENT  
Shelbie Sundeen  
970-668-9170  
Shelbie.Sundeen@state.co.us  
 
SW VICE PRESIDENT  
Gina Reyes                   
970-382-6178 
gina.reyes@co.laplata.co.us  
               
CENTRAL VICE PRESIDENT Kelly 
Gibler     
303-678-6046 
kgibler@bouldercounty.org 
 
NE VICE PRESIDENT  
Shaunna Mashek   
970-474-3397 ex. 223 
shaunna.mashek@state.co.us 
 
SE VICE PRESIDENT  
Soraya Frank   
719-767-5629  
Soraya.Frank@state.co.us 
 
VALLEY VICE PRESIDENT Latesha 
Moorer                                     
303-866-5013          
latesha.moorer@state.co.us 
 
Continued on page 3 

40th Anniversary Awards Banquet 
 

Mark your conference calendar for Tuesday night.  

You will not want to miss this 40 year celebration and 

awards presentation!  Who will win this year’s 

lifetime award?  Did your IV-D Administrator win 

the Outstanding IV-D Administrator award?  Which 

outstanding county will win this year?  Don’t miss out 

on all of the excitement! 
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Members at Large 
  
Albert Martinez 
Delta County 
amartinez@deltacounty.com 
970-874-2505 
  
Joanna Finney 
Otero County 
joanna.finney@state.co.us 
719-383-3119 
  
Meghan Loftus 
Arapahoe County 
mloftus@co.arapahoe.co.us 
303-752-8893 – work  
  
Audrey Slorf 
State Office 
Audrey.slorf@state.co.us 
303-866-4448  
  
Annamarie Escalera 
Denver County 
annamarie.escalara@denvergov.org 
720-944-2393 
  
Tracy Rumans  
El Paso County 
trumans@ywcss.com  
719-208-8290 
  
Shannon Adams 
Garfield County 
sadams@garfield-county.com 
970-625-5282 

  
Donna Gibbs 
Jefferson County 
dgibbs@jeffco.us 
303-271-4393 
  
Sabrina Montoya 
State Office 
Pending  
Pending 
  
Jerelyn Rhodes 
Arapahoe County 
JRhodes@arapahoegov.com 
303-752-8857 
  
Melissa Gossett 
Lincoln County 
Melissa.gossett@state.co.us 
719-743-2404 
  
Chris Cree 
Boulder County 
ccree@bouldercounty.org 
303-678-6366 
  
  
Honorary Members 
  
Paulette St. James 
State Office 
Paulette.StJames@state.co.us 
303-866-3985 
  
 
 

 
Tracy Graham 
OCSE 
Tracy.Graham@acf.hhs.gov 
303-844-1132 
  
Craig Carson 
State Office 
Craig.Carson@state.co.us 
303-866-4601 
  
Vanessa Trindade 
State Office 
Vanessa.Trindade@state.co.us 
303-866-4774 
  
Melissa Mizelle 
LabCorp  
mizellm@labcorp.com 
800-222-7566 ext. 67414 
  
Past Presidents 
  
Christina Eigel 
El Paso / Teller 
CEigel@ywcss.com 
719-208-8291 
  
Mardi Houston 
State Office 
Mardi.Houston@state.co.us 
303-866-5427 

A Letter from the President Elect 
 
It is hard to believe that almost year ago we 
were in Loveland now its time to get ready to 
head to the mountains. The CSFC Board 
has been busy bees getting prepared to 
assure that you all have a great training 
sessions and some fun. It is hard to believe 
that we are celebrating 40 years of CSFC. 
Put on those bell bottoms, 
go go boots, mini skirts 
and join us for 
Entertainment on Monday 
night, "70's" is the theme. 
get the best Saturday 
Night. Please remember to 
stop by and visit the 
vendors and check out the 
CSFC Table. If you wish to 
learn about what is going on behind the  
 

scenes, and how the magic happens, come 
join the Board.  
 
Lupe Abeyta 
President Elect 

 

Suggestions for a Successful Stay 
 
It is always a good idea to bring a copy of 

your employer’s federal tax-exempt 
form for the hotels registration 
clerks so you won't be charged any 
tax.  
 
Your Board of Directors is 
providing food and beverage for 
the morning half-hour breaks. 
 
All rooms have coffee makers, 

hairdryers, and refrigerators. Feel free to 
bring snacks and beverages if you prefer to 

eat in your room for the meals not provided 
in your registration fee. If you prefer to eat 
out, be certain to check with the hotel staff 
for suggestions and availability. 

 
 

 

Final Thoughts 

LIKE US ON 
FACEBOOK! 

 

Visit our Facebook page to see 
pictures from last year’s conference, 
connect with fellow child support 

workers and get the latest info from 
CFSC.   
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The 40th Annual CFSC Conference will 

be held in beautiful Snowmass, CO at the 

Westin Hotel, June 1-4, 2014.   

 

Visit the hotel’s website at http://

www.westinsnowmass.com 

 

CFSC:  Training the Colorado Child 

Support Professional since 1974 

 

www.cfscinc.org 

2014 Charity 

 

In our jobs we recognize that many of our clients are not as lucky as we are. Each 
year the Council chooses one to three charities from around the State that meet the 
following criteria to help meet the immediate needs of communities around the State 

of Colorado. This year we have chosen: 

 

The Family Tree 
 

The vision of Family Tree is to be the best provider of life changing services that end 
child abuse, domestic violence and homelessness with the values of: Commitment, 

Integrity, Accountability, Diversity, Collaboration and Advocacy. 
 

http://www.cfscinc.org/

